

PROPOSAL TO CITY OF CONNEAUT
FOR LAKE ROAD WATERMAIN MATERIALS
CONTRACT A - NON-MBE CONTRACT

REF. NO.	SIZE	CONTRACT A		VICTORY WHITE		PIPELINES, INC.		HD SUPPLY		TRUMBULL IND.		
		PART NAME	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	8X8X6	SWIVEL TEE DUCTILE MJ	8	EA	174.60	1,396.80	180.60	1,444.80	174.54	1,396.32	166.86	1,334.88
2	8X8X8	SWIVEL TEE DUCTILE MJ	1	EA	218.10	218.10	195.69	195.69	218.05	218.05	208.46	208.46
3	8X8X6	TEE DUCTILE MJ	1	EA	102.70	102.70	156.82	156.82	151.56	151.56	144.89	144.89
4	8X8X8	TEE DUCTILE MJ	1	EA	180.95	180.95	162.55	162.55	180.90	180.90	177.00	177.00
5	8X8X4	TEE DUCTILE MJ	1	EA	195.00	195.00	111.89	111.89	227.31	227.31	122.00	122.00
6	8X8X3	TEE DUCTILE MJ	1	EA	191.30	191.30	108.38	108.38	217.50	217.50	118.00	118.00
7	6"	DUCTILE COUPLING/SLEEVE MJ	3	EA	72.90	218.70	50.64	151.92	72.85	218.55	71.00	213.00
8	8"	DUCTILE COUPLING/SLEEVE MJ	4	EA	95.85	383.40	69.28	277.12	95.83	383.32	120.00	480.00
9	3"	MJ 45DEG COUPLING	2	EA	44.00	88.00	40.74	81.48	44.00	88.00	42.07	84.14
10	4"	MJ 45DEG COUPLING	2	EA	44.00	88.00	40.74	81.48	44.00	88.00	42.07	84.14
11	6"	MJ 45DEG COUPLING	4	EA	68.50	274.00	63.37	253.48	68.45	273.80	67.00	268.00
12	3"	MJ 90DEG COUPLING	2	EA	51.35	102.70	46.07	92.14	51.34	102.68	50.00	100.00
13	4"	MJ 90DEG COUPLING	2	EA	52.85	105.70	47.39	94.78	52.80	105.60	52.00	104.00
14	6"	MJ 90DEG COUPLING	2	EA	83.15	166.30	74.59	149.18	83.11	166.22	81.00	162.00
15	8X6	8" SPIGOT X 6" BELL MJ	1	EA	72.90	72.90	67.44	67.44	72.85	72.85	71.00	71.00
16	4X3	4" SPIGOT X 3" BELL MJ	1	EA	39.60	39.60	36.66	36.66	39.60	39.60	39.00	39.00
17	8"	MJ CAP	1	EA	51.85	51.85	47.98	47.98	51.82	51.82	51.00	51.00
18	6"	MJ CAP	7	EA	33.25	232.75	30.78	215.46	33.25	232.75	33.00	231.00
19	8"	MJ PLUG	1	EA	70.90	70.90	65.63	65.63	70.89	70.89	69.00	69.00
20	8"	SWIVEL RESTRAINT COUPLING	17	EA	145.75	2,477.75	134.88	2,292.96	145.70	2,476.90	142.00	2,414.00
21	6"	SWIVEL RESTRAINT COUPLING	9	EA	97.80	880.20	90.53	814.77	97.78	880.02	96.00	864.00
22	4"	SWIVEL RESTRAINT COUPLING	1	EA	52.85	52.85	48.88	48.88	52.80	52.80	52.00	52.00
23	3"	SWIVEL RESTRAINT COUPLING	1	EA	70.50	70.50	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	8X8X6	PVC TAPPING SADDLE STAINLESS	1	EA	573.00	573.00	381.00	381.00	464.58	464.58	494.00	494.00
25	8X8X6	PVC TAPPING SADDLE OTHER	1	EA	442.00	442.00	338.70	338.70	390.82	390.82	402.00	402.00
26	8X8X8	AC TAPPING SADDLE STAINLESS	1	EA	759.00	759.00	611.20	611.20	682.73	682.73	628.00	628.00
27	8X8X8	AC TAPPING SADDLE OTHER	1	EA	610.00	610.00	444.85	444.85	559.56	559.56	742.00	742.00
28	8X3/4"	CC FULL CIR STA. TAPPING SADDL	30	EA	38.50	1,155.00	136.39	4,091.70	49.53	1,485.90	49.00	1,470.00
29	8X1"	CC FULL CIR STA. TAPPING SADDL	37	EA	38.50	1,424.50	136.39	5,046.43	41.58	1,538.46	49.00	1,813.00
30	3/4"	CC X FLARE CORP STOP	30	EA	17.95	538.50	16.08	482.40	16.37	491.10	20.00	600.00
31	1"	CC X FLARE CORP STOP	37	EA	27.35	1,011.95	24.58	909.46	25.02	925.74	30.00	1,110.00
32	3/4X1"	1" CC BUSHING X 3/4"	30	EA	7.45	223.50	6.83	204.90	6.62	198.60	2.00	60.00
33	3/4"	CURB STOP FLAREXFLARE	15	EA	39.30	589.50	34.65	519.75	35.28	529.20	42.00	630.00
34	1"	CURB STOP FLAREXFLARE	15	EA	60.55	908.25	47.83	717.45	48.74	731.10	58.00	870.00
35	3/4"	CURB STOP FLAREXFP	20	EA	34.60	692.00	31.40	628.00	32.00	640.00	38.00	760.00
36	1"	CURB STOP FLAREXFP	20	EA	56.10	1,122.00	44.35	887.00	45.17	903.40	54.00	1,080.00
37	1 1/2"	CURB STOP FIPXFP	1	EA	88.90	88.90	77.30	77.30	78.73	78.73	94.00	94.00
38	2"	CURB STOP FIPXFP	1	EA	130.10	130.10	113.05	113.05	115.15	115.15	137.00	137.00
39	3/4"	45 DEG SWIVEL F/FLAREX/MFLARE	30	EA	17.50	525.00	10.54	316.20	16.48	494.40	15.00	450.00
40	1"	45 DEG SWIVEL F/FLAREX/MFLARE	37	EA	24.75	915.75	14.13	522.81	23.44	867.28	20.00	740.00
41	3/4"	90 DEG SWIVEL F/FLAREX/MFLARE	30	EA	17.55	526.50	11.27	338.10	16.62	498.60	17.00	510.00
42	1"	90 DEG SWIVEL F/FLAREX/MFLARE	37	EA	21.90	810.30	16.29	602.73	20.74	767.38	23.00	851.00
43	1X3/4"	1"X3/4" BRASS BUSHING	30	EA	3.00	90.00	2.85	85.50	3.78	113.40	2.21	66.30
44	1"	1" MIP X 1" COMPRESSION IPS	10	EA	16.95	169.50	15.99	159.90	15.17	151.70	17.00	170.00
45	1"	1" MIP X 1" COMPRESSION CTS	10	EA	10.40	104.00	9.16	91.60	9.34	93.40	11.00	110.00
46	3/4"	3/4" MIP X 3/4" COMPRESSION IPS	10	EA	10.80	108.00	10.25	102.50	10.44	104.40	11.00	110.00
47	3/4"	3/4" MIP X 3/4" COMPRESSION CTS	10	EA	8.80	88.00	7.74	77.40	7.88	78.80	9.00	90.00
48	3/4"	3/4" MIP X 1" COMPRESSION IPS	10	EA	15.70	157.00	15.30	153.00	17.00	170.00	17.00	170.00
49	3/4"	3/4" MIP X 1" COMPRESSION CTS	10	EA	9.15	91.50	8.57	85.70	8.73	87.30	10.00	100.00
50	1 1/2"	1 1/2" MIPX COMPRESSION IPS	2	EA	30.20	60.40	28.76	57.52	28.82	57.64	32.00	64.00
51	1 1/2"	1 1/2" MIPX COMPRESSION CTS	2	EA	26.10	52.20	22.96	45.92	23.37	46.74	28.00	56.00
52	2"	2" MIP X COMPRESSION IPS	2	EA	39.35	78.70	41.79	83.58	34.96	69.92	42.00	84.00
53	2"	2" MIP X COMPRESSION CTS	2	EA	38.00	76.00	33.47	66.94	34.07	68.14	41.00	82.00
54	2X10"	2" X 10" BRASS NIPPLE	1	EA	39.00	39.00	33.16	33.16	22.77	22.77	22.00	22.00
55	3/4"	3/4" METER STOP	20	EA	18.95	379.00	20.08	401.60	39.91	798.20	13.42	268.40
56	1"	1" METER STOP	20	EA	42.45	849.00	27.36	547.20	59.88	1,197.60	25.59	511.80
57	1 1/2"	3-1" FLARE X 1 1/2" MIP MANIFOLD	1	EA	83.55	83.55	73.49	73.49	74.86	74.86	87.33	87.33
58	2"	4-1" FLARE X 2" MIP MANIFOLD	1	EA	143.50	143.50	124.53	124.53	135.81	135.81	151.00	151.00
59	18X36	18"X36" METER PIT	25	EA	57.80	1,445.00	44.44	1,111.00	55.98	1,399.50	34.34	858.50
60	18"	18" METER PIT RING AND COVER	25	EA	60.00	1,500.00	45.83	1,145.75	50.61	1,265.25	74.00	1,850.00
61	8"	AWWA C900	6,000	LF	5.50	33,000.00	5.66	33,960.00	9.59	57,540.00	6.72	40,320.00
62	6"	AWWA C900	200	LF	3.22	644.00	3.32	664.00	5.58	1,116.00	3.91	782.00
63	4"	AWWA C900	60	LF	1.65	99.00	1.83	109.80	2.86	171.60	2.03	121.80
64	3"	ASTM D-2241 DR 21	60	LF	0.72	43.20	0.92	55.20	0.99	59.40	0.66	39.60
65	2"	ASTM D-2241 DR 21	60	LF	0.37	22.20	0.41	24.60	0.49	29.40	0.33	19.80
66	1 1/2"	ASTM D-2241 DR 21	60	LF	0.23	13.80	0.28	16.80	0.35	21.00	0.24	14.40
67	1"	TYPE K COPPER 100'	1,850	LF	3.96	7,326.00	3.84	7,104.00	3.95	7,307.50	3.53	6,530.50
68	3/4"	TYPE K COPPER 100'	1,500	LF	3.04	4,560.00	2.95	4,425.00	3.03	4,545.00	2.70	4,050.00
69	2"	100' P.E. ROLL IPS 200 PSI	100	LF	1.56	156.00	0.73	73.00	1.23	123.00	1.29	129.00
70	1 1/2"	100' P.E. ROLL IPS 200 PSI	100	LF	1.00	100.00	0.47	47.00	0.79	79.00	0.83	83.00
A71		see below in Alternate										
A72												
73	6"	DRESSER PVC (MAXIFIT)	1	EA	164.40	164.40	108.59	108.59	106.19	106.19	130.00	130.00
74	3"	DRESSER PVC (MAXIFIT)	1	EA	97.20	97.20	65.80	65.80	61.73	61.73	0.00	0.00
75	2"	DRESSER PVC (MAXIFIT)	1	EA	71.60	71.60	25.76	25.76	38.96	38.96	0.00	0.00
76	6"	DRESSER PVC	1	EA	33.75	33.75	71.08	71.08	74.73	74.73	92.00	92.00
77	3"	DRESSER PVC	1	EA	13.00	13.00	44.01	44.01	46.60	46.60	57.00	57.00
78	2"	DRESSER PVC	1	EA	10.00	10.00	25.76	25.76	28.37	28.37	36.00	36.00
79	8"	PVC CAP AWWA C907	4	EA	58.40	233.60	69.16	276.64	0.00	0.00	56.82	227.28
80	6"	PVC CAP AWWA C907	4	EA	34.40	137.60	40.70	162.80	0.00	0.00	33.44	133.76
81	4"	PVC CAP AWWA C907	2	EA	19.10	38.20	22.59	45.18	0.00	0.00	18.55	37.10
82	3"	PVC CAP AWWA C907	2	EA	16.65	33.30	20.42	40.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
83	2"	PVC CAP AWWA C907	2	EA	15.75	31.50	11.67	23.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
84	8"	PVC PLUG AWWA C907	4	EA	58.40	233.60	69.16	276.64	0.00	0.00	56.91	227.64
85	6"	PVC PLUG AWWA C907	4	EA	34.40	137.60	40.70	162.80	0.00	0.00	33.44	133.76
86	4"	PVC PLUG AWWA C907	2	EA	19.10	38.20	22.59	45.18	0.00	0.00	18.55	37.10
87	3"	PVC PLUG AWWA C907	2	EA	10.00	20.00	10.24	20.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
88	2"	PVC PLUG AWWA C907	2	EA	9.00	18.00	7.85	15.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
89	8"	MEGALUG MJ RESTRAINT PVC	39	EA	36.85	1,437.15	34.67	1,352.13	35.91	1,400.49	34.56	1,347.84
90	8"	MEGALUG MJ RESTRAINT DUCTILE	1	EA	30.10	30.10	27.33	27.33	27.54	27.54	28.19	28.19
91	8"	MJ ACCESSORY KIT	41	EA	13.40	549.40	8.88	364.08	12.82	525.62	8.16	334.56
92	6"	MEGALUG MJ RESTRAINT PVC	19	EA	24.95	474.05	23.56	447.64	26.72	507.68	23.36	443.84
93	6"	MEGALUG MJ RESTRAINT DUCTILE	7	EA	19.75	138.25	17.80	124.60	19.21	134.47	18.48	129.36
94	6"	MJ ACCESSORY KIT	30	EA	12.65	379.50	7.81	234.30	12.10	363.00	7.47	224.10
95	4"	MEGALUG MJ RESTRAINT PVC	7	EA	20.60	144.20	19.56	136.92	22.09	154.63		

PROPOSAL TO CITY OF CONNEAUT
 FOR LAKE ROAD WATERMAIN MATERIALS
 CONTRACT B- MBE SET-ASIDE CONTRACT

**RATH BUILDERS
 SUPPLY, INC.**

NO.	SIZE	PART NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	8"	NR STEM OPEN LEFT GATE VALVE MJ, COMPLETE w/ VALVE BOX	17	EA	793.80	\$ 13,494.60
2	6"	NR STEM OPEN LEFT GATE VALVE MJ, COMPLETE w/ VALVE BOX	9	EA	550.00	\$ 4,950.00
3	4"	NR STEM OPEN LEFT GATE VALVE MJ, COMPLETE w/ VALVE BOX	1	EA	465.00	\$ 465.00
4	3"	NR STEM OPEN LEFT GATE VALVE MJ, COMPLETE w/ VALVE BOX	1	EA	437.00	\$ 437.00
5	4 1/2"	HYDRANT MUELLER A421 4 1/2" W/FACTORY INSTALLED AND TESTED STORZ (4 1/2' BURY), COMPLETE w/ VALVE BOX	6	EA	1,820.00	\$ 10,920.00
6	4 1/2"	HYDRANT, NON-MUELLER ALTERNATE (4 1/2' BURY), COMPLETE w/ VALVE BOX	6	EA	0.00	\$ -

INFORMAL TOTAL BID: \$ 30,266.60